
Product Information
Catalog HY15-3503R1/US

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Cartridge Systems Division
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Cartpak Bodies
Series BD03-POC

Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
General Description
Dual P.O. Check D03 Cartpak Body. 
For additional information see Technical Tips on 
pages CB1-CB3.
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	 Omit	 Nitrile
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Ordering Information

Plug
Seals

	 Code	 Body Material

	 A	 Aluminum

POC

Body supplied with: 
•	O-Rings and Drive Pin Kit

Functional assembly requires: 
•	CVH103P* - Check Valve - Qty. 2 - Ordered Separately 
•	717917† - Pilot Piston - Qty. 1 - Ordered Separately
* Indicates spring pressure option 
† Indicates seal option
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Body

Requires Dual Pilot Piston

717917 Without Seal

717917N With Buna N Seal

A BTP

A BTP

UPRIGHT
VALVE SIDE

SUBPLATE SIDE

CV2 CV1

P

AB

T

UPRIGHTBD03-POC-XA

1 2 8 4 5 8

109.2
(4.30)

24.4
(0.96)

Load Piston This Side

22.5
(0.89)

45.0
(1.77)

CV1

39.9
(1.57)

24.4
(0.96)

22.5
(0.89)

CV2

32.5
(1.28)

6.3
(0.25)

0.8
(0.03)

30.9
(1.22)

7.5 (0.30)

40.5 (1.59)

35.6 (1.40)

P

AB

T

Dual Pilot Operated
Check Valve

B

A

T

P

Dual Checks

Check on CV1

Check on CV2

Cavity CV1 and CV2:
CVH103P

CVH103P

CVH103P

Load Piston This Side

NOTE:	 20 PSI check valve or higher recommended 		
	 with sealed pilot piston.
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